
olGhaziabad) 

UDIN : 

AIyoan 

Date: 24.10.2022 
M.No. 087859 

Aonta 

Partner CA 

Chairman 

Secretary 

Treasurer 

Now Dehi 2 

Vuawotka 

FRN -009526N Chartered AccOuntants For 

Mukesh 

Mittal 

& 
Associates 

For 
Gram 

Niyojan 

Kendra 

8,82,84,520 

9,04,28,291 

8,82,84,520 

9,04,28,291 

Balkosh Fund 

1,67,645 
20,68,383 

22,36,028 

|Outstanding 

Liabilities 

( As 
per 

schedule) 

1,67,645 

TDS 

FY 
2021-22 

31,53,963TDS FYY 2020-21 

1,12,464 
93,976 

93,976 

|Current Liabilities 

TDS FY 2019-20 

35,92,200 

35,92,200 

TDS FY 2013-14 

2,39,972 

2,39,972 

|Less : Deduction 

65,882 

7,15,865 

7,08,190 

Security 

Deposits 

(As 

per 
schedule) 

2,96,703 30,287 

1,36,200 

|Addition 

1,33,700 

73,557 
7,08,190 

Opening Balance 

81,389 

9,74,606 

Advance Staff Recoverable Expenses 

4,39,500 

Gratuity Fund 

Zila Bharatpur Advance 

& 
Securities 

Deposit 

3,96,190 
5,000 

Less : Deduction 

58,15,247 

3,22,655 

58,15,247 

Addition Opening 

Balance 

( As 
per 

Fixed 

Assets 

Schedule) 

PNB 

Housing 

Finance 

Corp. 

Ltd. 

1,55,82,997 

58,15,247 

61,37,902 

Housing 

Development 

Finance 

Corp. 

Ltd. 

1,06,29,980 
61,19,279 

Depreciation Fund 

Term Deposit 

Less 

: Expenses 

During 

the 

year 

65,28,751 

35,01,983 

1,57,17,572 

44,80,626Cash In Hand 

68 

6,661 

Add: 

Received 

during 

the 

year 

55,50,108 

1,63,96,635 

Bank 

Balances 

(As 

per 

schedule 

) 

|Opening Balance 

44,80,626 

38,01,563 

Closing Stock 

2,82,36,566 

1,44,583 

4,53,71,078 
1,44,583 

Project Fund 

Current Assets |As 
per 

Fixed 

Assets 

Schedule 

3,97,05,994 

2,36,14,283 

|General Fund 

7,60,15,397 

7,60,15,397 

7,61,02,620 

7,61,02,620 

Fixed 

Assets 

( Gross 

Block) 

LIABILITIES 

AMOUNT (RS) 

AMOUNT (Rs) 

As on 31.03.2022 

AMOUNT (RS) 

As on 31.03.2021 

AMOUNT (RS) 

ASSETS 

As on 31.03.2022 
AMOUNT (RS) 

AMOUNT (RS) 
As on 31.03.2021 

Consolidated 

Balance 

Sheet 

As 

on 

31.03.2022 

M/SRAM 

NIYOJAN 

KENDRA, 

GHAZIABADnU.P. 

22087859BFOLOB1011 

Mukesh Mittal 



Rall 

Date: 24.10.2022 M.No. 087859 Partner 

Chairman 

Secretary 

Ghaziabad) 

Gran 

Treasurer 

CA Mukesh Mittal 

Niyo 

Now Delhi 2 

FRN -009526N Chartered Accountants For 

Mukesh 

Mittal 

& 

For 
Gram 

Niyojan 

Kendra 

Total: 

1,00,87,846 

Total : 

1,00,87,846 

Excess 

of 
income 

Over 

Expenditure 

98,653 

11,64,520 

Bank Charges 

21,99,461 

Aress Foundation 

32,55,449 

Rajiv 

Gandhi 

Foundation 

( Nautanwa) 

Micromatic 

Grinding 

Technologies 

Ltd 
-Covid 

response 

|Admin Expenses 

31,74,400 
72,049 9,000 

S0,000 

GNK 

Contributions 

( Prog.) 

8,55,00C 

Micromatic 

Grinding 

Technologies 

Ltd 
-Covid 

Pehel 

|General Expenses 

|S.S.W.A.B. 

( FCC), 

Lucknow 

1,29,941 

Grant Received-NFC 

AMS 

india 

-Expenses 

2,63,599 

2,63,599 

Non Project Expenses 

Interest (Project Fund) 

97,278 

43,93,569 

KNH 

28,26,791 

Rajiv 

Gandhi 

Foundation 

Nautanwa) 

1,05,050 

29,02,566Freedom Fund 

Micromatic 

Grinding 

Technologies 

Ltd 

-Covid 

response 

8,55,000 

Micromatic 

Grinding 

Technologies 

Ltd 

2,91,400 11,78,100 

BAT Grant 

Received 

-
FC 

Aress 

1,82,516 17,60,000 

Project 

Expenses 

-
NFC 

Other Receipt FC 

1,21,598 

1,21,598 

Sale of Mask 

1,07,702 

33,73,218 

KNH -Expenses 

26,05,797 

35,67,579 Misc. Receipts 

3,44,315 

Freedom 

Fund 

-
Expenses 

5,53,033 

BAT -Expenses 

4,08,749 

Interest Donation 

19,71,201 9,50,000 

Project Expenses -FC 

Receipts 

Expenditure 

(Rs.) 
AMOUNTS 

AMOUNTS (Rs.) 

Income 

As on 31.03.2022 

AMOUNTS (Rs.) 

As on 31.03.2022 

AMOUNTS (Rs.) 

Consolidated Income & 

Associates 

Foundation 

expenditure 

for 
the 

year 

ended 31.03.2022 

M/S 
GRAM 

NIYOJAN 

KENDRA, 

GHAZIAP 

AD,U.P. 



Nog 
(Ghaziabad) iyojan 

Total : 

44,80,626 

55,50,108 

1,00,30,735 

65,28,751 

35,01,983 

13 

|Interest (Project Fund) 

10,01,498 

97,278 

10,98,776| 

58,607 

10,40,169 

12 

KNH Project 

17,83,762 

28,26,791 

46,10,553 

26,05,797 

20,04,756 

11 

Other Receipt 

1,21,598 

1,21,598 

1,21,598 

10 

Plan 

International 

(India 

Chapter) 

Saksham 

Project 

46,296 

46,296 

46,296 

9 

Freedom Fund 

2,91,400 

2,91,400 

5,53,033 

(2,61,633) 

Plan 

International 

(India 

Chapater), 

Maharajganj 

(1,46,312) 

(1,46,312) 

(1,46,312) 

7 

BAT 

11,78,100 

11,78,100 

4,08,749 

7,69,351 

6 

Rajiv 

Gandhi 

Foundation 

(Nautanwa) 

50,000 

50,000 

1,05,050 

(55,050) 

5 

|Micromatic 

Grinding 

Technologies 

Ltd 
-Covid 

response 

8,55,000 

8,55,000 

8,55,000 

4 

Micromatic 

Grinding 

Technologies 

Ltd 

1,82,516 

1,82,516 

1,82,516 

3 

S.S.W.A.B. 

( FCC), 

Lucknow 

(1,77,863) 

1,29,941 

(47,922) 

(47,922) 

Covid 

-
19 

Response 

in 

1,08,000 

1,08,000 

1 

|Aress Foundation 

S.no. 

on 01.04.2021 
Opening Balance As 

16,82,730.00 

17,60,000.00 

Name 

of 
the 

Project 

1,08,00O (77,2 70) 

Credited 
Total Amount 

16,82,730.00 

During the Year Amount received 

year 

Expenses during the 

31.03.2022 

Closing 

Balance 

as 
on 

Consolidated 

Details 

of 
Projects 

Receipt 

& 
Payment 

for 

the 

year 

ended 

31.03.2022 

M 
GRAM 

NIYOJAN 

KENDRA, 

GHAZIABAD, 

P. 

Siddharthnagar Nautanwa 



Naga 

+Gra oGhaziabad 

Total : 

44,80,626 

1,00,30,735 

65,28,751 

13 

55,50,108 
97,278 

35,01,983 

Interest (Project Fund) 

10,01,498 

10,98,776 

58,607 

10,40,169 

12 

KNH Project 

17,83,762 

28,26,791 

46,10,553 

26,05,797 

20,04,756 

11 

Other Receipt 

1,21,598 

1,21,598 

1,21,598 

10 

Plan 

International 

(India 

Chapter) 

Saksham 

Project 

46,296 

46,296 

46.296 

Freedom Fund Plan 

International 

(India 

Chapater), 

Maharajganj 

2,91,400 

2,91,400 

5,53,033 

8 

(2,61,633) 

(1,46,312) 

(1,46,312) 

(1,46,312) 

BAT 

11,78,100 

11,78,1O0 

4,08,749 

7,69,351 

Rajiv 

Gandhi 

Foundation 

( Nautanwa) 

50,000 

50,000 

1,05,050 

(55,050) 

5 

Micromatic 

Grinding 

Technologies 

Ltd 
-Covid 

response 

8,55,000 

8,55,000 

8,55,000 

Micromatic 

Grinding 

Technologies 

Ltd 

1,82,516 

1,82,516 

1,82,516 

3 

|S.S.W.A.B. (FCC), Lucknow 

(1,77,863) 

1,29,941 

(47,922) 

2 

|Covid 

-19 
Response 

in 
Siddharthnagar 

Nautanwa 

1,08,000 

1,08,000 

|Aress Foundation 

16,82,730.00 

16,82,730.00| 

17,60,000.00 

(47,922) 1,08,000 (77,270) 

S.no. 

Name 

of 
the 

Project 

on 01.04.2021 
Opening Balance As 

During the Year Amount received 

Credited 
Total 

year 

Expenses during the 

31.03.2022 

Closing 

Balance 

as 
on 

Consolidated 

Details 

of 
Projects 

Receipt 

& 
Payment 

for 
the 

year 

ended 

31.03.2022 

MGRAM 

NIYOJAN 

KENDRA, 

GHAZIABAD 

.P. 

A7,80 

Amount 


